

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26957-
26958/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in SA No.
1008/2010 & WP No. 27820/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

RAM LALI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guru Kishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice restricted to that part of
the impugned order that directs steps being
taken for recovering the benefits accrued to
the petitioner during the period she was
permitted to quarry under the interim order of
the High Court.

Interim stay of recovery of any amount
in pursuance of such direction.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master