

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26957-26958/2010

RAM LALI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present and she has stated that the other side was on caveat in the instant case and as such there is no need to issue the notice in the case. Copy of the caveat is not on the file though the name of Mr.U.S. Prasad is reflected in the daily Cause List. Registry to verify whether caveat is filed in the instant matter.

However, what transpires from the perusal of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 15.11.2010 is that notice has been directed to be issued in the case restricted to that part of the impugned order that directs steps to be taken for Item No.84

recovering the benefits accrued to the petitioner during the period she was permitted to quarry under the interim order of the High Court. As such process fee and spare copies have to be filed and be filed within a week's time whereafter appropriate steps shall be taken for confirming service on the respondents.

List again on 3.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd