

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 26957-26958/2010

RAM LALI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Counter affidavit by respondent nos. 1 and 2 has already been filed.

However, service of respondent no.3 is yet to be effected. The ld. counsel for the petitioner to take steps for the same.

List again on 29.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar