

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26957-26958/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2010 in WP No. 27820/2008 and order dated 01-07-2010 in SA No. 1008/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAM LALI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Samten Doma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

An affidavit has been filed by the petitioner stating that the royalty that is due has been paid.

Learned counsel for the State of U.P. seeks some time to take instructions.

List the matters after ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER